

Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital

Sher-E-Bangla Nagar Dhaka- 1207.

Issue No: DSH/Development/2021/009

Date: 25.07.2021

Invitation for Tenders

1	Procuring Entity Name Director, Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital.				
2		Entity District	Dhaka		
3	Invitation for		(Framework Agreement) Cardiac Mechanical Devices & Cardiac Disposable Items		
4	Invitation I	Ref No	009/2021		
5	Procureme	nt Method	OTM (NCT)		
6	Budget and	1 Source of Funds	Prime Minister's Relief & Welfare Fund		
7	Tender Las	st Selling Date and Time	24/08/2021, During the office hour with in 02:00 PM.		
8	Tender Clo	sing Date and Time	26/08/2021 at 12:00 Noon		
9	Tender Op	ening Date and Time	26/08/2021 at 01:00 PM		
10	Name & Address of the office(s) Name & Address of the office(s)		Office of the Director, Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 1. Primary Place: Office of the Director, Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 1207, 2. Secondary Places, Sher E. Bangla Nagar, Police Station, Agreement		
	Selling Tender Document		Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 2. Secondary Place:- Sher-E-Bangla Nagar Police Station, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.		
12	Name & Address of the office(s) Receiving Tender Document		 Primary Place:- Office of the Director, Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Secondary Place:- Sher-E-Bangla Nagar Police Station, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 		
13		ddress of the office ender Document	Office of the Director, Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.		
14		bility and Qualification of Tenderer	All requirements described in the Standard Tender Document (STD).		
15	Brief Description of Goods		(Framework Agreement) Lot-01: Cardiac Mechanical Devices Lot-02: Cardiac Disposable Items		
16	Price of Tender Document		TK 5000/- (Five Thousand Only)		
7	Lot No.	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in Weeks / Months
Package No.GD-1	1	Cardiac Mechanical Devices	Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital, Dhaka-1207.	2.5% of Bid Amount	Within 36 months from the date of signing the contract and as per call-off order
	2	Cardiac Disposable Items	Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital, Dhaka-1207.	2.5% of Bid Amount	Within 36 months from the date of signing the contract and as per call-off order
17	Name of Official Inviting Tender Prof. Dr. Syed Shafi Ahmed				
18	Designation of Official Inviting Tender Director, Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital				
19	Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.				
20	2202101-00				
21	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject the Tender proceedings.				

The tender notice can be seen at Website www.dsh.org.bd and www.cptu.gov.bd

Prof. Dr. Syed Shafi Ahmed

Director

Dhaka Shishu (Children) Hospital

স-১৭২১ (৮×৪)